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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 20-Oct-2025 to 24-Oct-2025

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

MONDAY, 20-OCT-
2025

Magistrate Grade I
Akena Geoffrey

1.   11:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0448-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

WAMALA
ZUBIAR

CT1, Emitting noise in
excess of the permissible
noise level contrary to
regulation 21 (n) (a) and
paragraph B of the 1st
schedule of the National
Environment (noise
Standard and control)
regulations 2003.
CT2, Failure to comply with
stop notices which is
contrary to section 164 (a) of
the National Environment
Act Cap 181.

Ruling &
hearing

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0068-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

KENNETH
TUMUSII
ME

CT1
TUMUSIIME KENNETH
ON THE 13/04/2025 AT
BURULI QUARTERS
NAKASONGOLA TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
NAKASONGOLA
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS STORES ELECTRIC
MATERIAL TO WIT
FOUR YAKA METERS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF LICENCED
OWNER UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED
CT2
KAFEERO HANNINGTON
ON THE 13/04/2025 AT
WABIGALO TRADIND
CENTRE WABINYONYI
SUB COUNTY IN THE
NAKASONGOLA
DISTRICT STORES OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS STORES ELECTRIC
MATERIAL TO WIT A
STRUDND OF A WIRE OF
ONE METER AND TWO
UMEM OVERCOATS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENCED OWNER
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITE.
CT3
AHMED MUHAMMED
ON THE 13/04/2025 AT
WABIGALO TRADING
CENTRE WABINYONYI
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
NAKASONGOLA
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS STORES ELECTRIC
MATERIAL TO WIT A
STRUND OF A WIRE OF
ONE METER AND TWO
UMEME OVERCOATS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENCED OWNER
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED.
CT4
KWOLEKWA EDWARD
ON THE 13/04/2025 AT
KIKUBAJINJA VILLAGE
KAGUGO PARISH
LUWERO SUB COUNTY
LUWEREO DISTRICT
STORED OR OTHERWISE
KEPT IN HIS STORES
ELECTRIC MATERIAL
TO WIT TWO ELECTRIC
METERS, COPPER WIRES
AND TWO PIECES OF
EARTH WIRES WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

LICENCED OWNER
UGANDA
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED.

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0178-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GODFREY
SSALI

SSALI GODFREY ON THE
2ND DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
NYENDO TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
MASAKA CITY, MADE
GAMING MACHINES TO
WIT TWO CHINES COIN
SLOT MACHINES
AVAILABLE FOR USE
BY THE PUBLIC
WITHOUT A LINCENCE

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0196-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

GADSON
TAREMW
A

TAREMWA GADSON ON
THE 25TH AY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
KABATSI-
RWAMABONDO TOWN
COUNCIL IN NTUGAMO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS PREMISES
ELECTRICITY
MATERIALS TO WIT
CABLE WIRES FUSE
DROPOUTS PG
CRAMPS,TENSION
CRAMPS,INSULATORS
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER.

For
Mention

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0121-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RONALD
NTENSIBE

INTERFERENCE WITH
METER, WORKS OR
PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88(1)(a) & (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP
157.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0131-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

DAVID
MATOVU

MATOVU DAVID ON
THE 5TH DAY JULY 2025
AT AROUND 1200/C AT
BUGOMA VILLAGE IN
THE KALANGALA
DISTRICT , ENGAGED IN
TRANSPORTATION OF
FISH WITHOUT AVALID
FISH TRANSPORT
LICENCE ISSUED BY
CHIEF FISHERIES
OFFICER FOR THE
PURPOSE OF SALE .

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

6.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0135-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MUGISHA
OKOTA

CT 1 carrying out prohibited
activities in Central Forest
Reserve C?S 13(1)and (2) of
the national forestry and tree
planting act Cap 160
ct 2  Unlawful possession of
forest produce to wit Tree
Logs Contrary to section 81
(e) of the National Forestry
and tree planting Act Cap
160

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

7.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0153-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ALEX
WAMALA

CT1
WAMALA ALEX,
TUMWESIGYE JOEL
AND MASINDE ROBERT
,ON THE 29TH JUNE 2025
AT MAYA VILLAGE IN
THE WAKISO
DISTRICT,RECONNECTE
D SUPLY LINE, CUT
REMOVE AND TOOK
AWAY ELECTRIC
MATERIALS TO WIT
ELECTRIC WIRES [ABC
CABLE] FROM
ELECTRIC POLES
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
OWNER [UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
[UEDCL]
CT2
KAYIMA GODFREY AND
NTUMWA GERALD ON
THE 29TH JUNE 2025 AT
NANKUWADE-
BULWANYI VILLAGE IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
WITHOUT LAWFUL
PERMISION OF THE
AUTHORITY OR
LICENSEE AS THE CASE
MAYBE UNDERTOOK
ANY  WORK OR
ENGAGED IN ACTIVITY
TO WIT FIXING
STAYYYY WIRES ON
THE ELECTRIC POLES
OR PART OF
INSTALLATION IN A
MANNER LIKLY TO
INTERFER WITH ANY
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLAION.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

TUESDAY, 21-OCT-
2025

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0181-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SEMU
KATABAR
O

KATABARO SEMU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON NR ABOUT
THE 27TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024 AT
ORIGINAL
SHAURIYAKO
BUILDING SHOP
NUMBER C-115 ON
NABUGABO   ROAD IN
CENTRAL DIVISION
KAMPALA DISTRICT
INTENTIONALLY
KNOWINGLY OR
RECKLESS WITHOUT
CARING WHETHER OR
NOT STIHL IS A
REGISTERED
TRADEMARK WAS IN
POSSESSION OF STIHL
PRODUCTS AND SPARE
PARTS WITH A FALSE
TRADEMARK STIHL
APLLIED TO THEM FOR
SALE WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF THE
REGISTERED OWNER.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0180-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RICHARD
WALUSIM
BI

CT1
WALUSIMBI RICHARD
AND OHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 27TH DAY OD
SEPTEMBER 2024 AT
ORIGINAL
SHAURIYAKO
BUILDING SHOP
NUMBER C-033 ON
NABUGABO ROAD
CENTRAL DIVISSION
KAMPALA DISTRICT
INTETIONALLY,
KNOWINGLY OR
RECKESLY WITHOUT
CARING WHETHER OR
NOT STIHL IS A
REGISTERED TRADE
MARK WAS IN
POSSESSION OF STIHL
PRODUCTS AND
STICKERS WITH FALSE
TRADEMARK STIHL
APPLIED TO THEM FOR
SALE WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF THE
REGISTERED OWNER .

CT2
WALUSIMBI RICHARD
AND OHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON OR ABOUT
THE 27TH DAY OD
SEPTEMBER 2024 AT
ORIGINAL
SHAURIYAKO
BUILDING SHOP
NUMBER C-033 ON
NABUGABO ROAD
CENTRAL DIVISSION
KAMPALA DISTRICT
INTETIONALLY,
KNOWINGLY OR
RECKESLY WITHOUT
CARING WHETHER OR
NOT STIHL IS A
REGISTERED TRADE
MARK WAS IN
POSSESSION OF STIHL
PRODUCTS AND
STICKERS WITH FALSE
TRADEMARK STIHL
APPLIED TO THEM FOR
SALE WITHOUT THE
AUTHORIZATION FROM
REGISTERED OWNER.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0449-2023

Criminal
Offence _ _ makubuya

benjamin
Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

WEDNESDAY, 22-
OCT-2025

Magistrate Grade I
Akena Geoffrey
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0590-2023

Criminal
Offence

MIIRO
JOSEPH

MIIRO
JOSEPH

Ruling &
hearing

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0503-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ANGELLO
KAJUBI

KAJUBI ANGELLO
,KALULE FAISAL AND
ANOTHER STILL AT
LARGE ON 25TH
NOVEMBER 2024 AT
WAGABA ZONE
,RUBAGA DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA CITY
WERE
MANUFACTURING
GAMING MACHINE TO
WIT TEN (10)
INCOMPLETE FISH
TANKS AND 14
(FOURTEEN ) FISH
TABLE STANDS
WITHOUT A LICENCE .

Ruling &
hearing

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0087-2023

Criminal
Offence

KALISA
ROBERT

MUNANU
RA
JAMES&3
OTHERS

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0123-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RASHIDI
LUNANOB
A

INTEREFERENCE WITH
METERS, WORKS OR
PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1)
(g) &(2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0187-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

FRANCIS
ANGUDE

ANGUDE FRANCIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE, ON THE 10TH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
2025 AT BUWOOLA
VILLAGE IN THE
BUIKWE DISTRICT, WAS
FOUND CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIES TO WIT:
REMOVING TIMBER
FROM MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE, WITHOUT
LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE

Ruling &
hearing

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

6.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0174-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

TADEO
MBULA

MBULA TADEO AND
MAWANDA STEVEN ON
THE 29TH DAY OF
AUGUST 2025 AT
BUIKWE DISTRICT IN
MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
REMOVED FOREST
PRODUCE TO WIT
TIMBER WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHOURITY'

Ruling
Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

7.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0195-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

STEVEN
KAKURU

KAKURU STEVEN AND
ANOTHER STILL AT
LARGE, ON THE 3RD
DAY OF SEPTEMBER
2025 AT KITUKUTWE
VILLAGE KIRA
MUNICIPALITY IN
WAKISO DISTRICT
MADE GAMING
MACHINES TO WIT, ONE
FISH TABLE AND TWO
CHINESE COIN SLOT
MACHINES AVAILABLE
FOR USE BY THE
PUBLIC WITHOUT A
LICENCE.

Sentencing
Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

8.   09:30 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
1067-2022

Criminal
Offence

kitata
uthuman

safari john
and 3 others

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0156-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ESAU
DDUMBA

CT1
DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE
INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY
IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY ONE
ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY
METERS OF ALUMINIUM
CONDUCTOR ,TWO
REAL INSULATORS
,TWO D-IRONS AND
TWO BOLTS FROM A
LOW VOLTAGE
ELECTRICITY LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.
CT2
DDUMBA ESAU AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 24TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT
MWERA VILLAGE IN
KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
,MOVED AND TOOK
AWAY TWO ELECTRIC
POLES FROM THE
RESIDENCE OF
SSENTONGO ROBERT
TO THE RESIDENCE OF
MATOVU, WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE UGANDA
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0152-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ALEX
MUKEMB
O

CT1
WAGUBI ROBERT ON
THE 24TH DAY OF JULY
2025 AT BUMANHA
VILLAGE, BUKANGA
SUB COUNTY IN THE
LUUKA
DISTRICT,TAPED AND
CAUSED TO BE MADE
AN UNMETERED
ELECTRICITY
CONNECTION TO YOUR
PREMISES USING A
SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR
TO THE EXISTING
ELECTRICITY LINE
BELONGING TO A
LISENCEE [UGANDA
ELECTRICTY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
]WITHOUT
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSENT.
CT2
MWIDHU FRED ON THE
24TH DAY OF JULY 2025
AT MAKUBEMBE
VILLAGE, BUKANGA
SUB COUNTY IN THE
LUUKA
DISTRICT,TAPED AND
CAUSED TO BE MADE
AN UNMETERED
ELECTRICITY
CONNECTION TO YOUR
PREMISES USING A
SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR
TO THE EXISTING
ELECTRICITY LINE
BELONGING TO A
LISENCEE [UGANDA
ELECTRICTY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
]WITHOUT
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSENT.
CT3
MUKEMBO ALEX ON
THE 24TH DAY OF JULY
2025 AT MAKUBEMBE
VILLAGE, BUKANGA
SUB COUNTY IN THE
LUUKA
DISTRICT,TAPED AND
CAUSED TO BE MADE
AN UNMETERED
ELECTRICITY
CONNECTION TO YOUR
PREMISES USING A
SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR
TO THE EXISTING
ELECTRICITY LINE
BELONGING TO A
LISENCEE [UGANDA
ELECTRICTY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
]WITHOUT
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSENT.
CT4

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

BAKAKI HAKIM ON THE
24TH DAY OF JULY 2025
AT BUMANHA VILLAGE,
BUKANGA SUB COUNTY
IN THE LUUKA
DISTRICT,TAPED AND
CAUSED TO BE MADE
AN UNMETERED
ELECTRICITY
CONNECTION TO YOUR
PREMISES USING A
SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR
TO THE EXISTING
ELECTRICITY LINE
BELONGING TO A
LISENCEE [UGANDA
ELECTRICTY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
]WITHOUT
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSENT.
CT5
WAGUBI
ROBERT,MWIDHU
FRED,MUKEMBO ALEX
AND BAKAKI HAKIM
AND WAKOOLI
CHARLES AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 24TH ADY OF JULY
2025 AT MAKUBEMBE
VILLAGE, BUKANGA
SUB COUNTY N THE
LUUKA DISTRICT
,ASSAULETED LUKIKO
ALI THEREBY CAUSING
HIM ACTUAL BODLY
HARM.
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0177-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

POVIN
KIGGUND
U

CT1
KIGGUNDU POVIN
,KABONGE DENIS AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE , ON THE 27TH
DAY OF AUGUST 2025
AT GAVA VILLAGE,
MALIMA PARISH IN
MUDDUMA SUB-
COUNTY IN THE MPIGI
ISTRICT ,REMOVED AND
TOOK AWAY
APPROXIMENTLY 150
METRS OF 35
MILIMETER SQUARED
ABC CONDUCTOR FROM
ALOW VOLTAGE
ELECTRICITY
LINE,WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE-UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.
CT2
KABONGE DENIS ON
THE 28TH DAY OF
AUGUST 2025 AT GAVU
VILLAGE  IN MALIMA
PARISH,MUDDUMA
SUB-COUNTY IN THE
MPIGI DISTRICT
STORED IN HIS HOUSE
ONE CONLOG METER
SERIAL NUMBER
0425339615,WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE-UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

THURSDAY, 23-
OCT-2025

Magistrate Grade I
Akena Geoffrey

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-MC-
0042-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

Lugudde
Abubaker

LUGUDDE ABUBAKER
WAS FOUND SELLING
AND DUPLICATION
MOVIE COPIES
WITHOUT A LICENSE OR
AUTHORISATION FROM
MOVIE OWNERS TO
REPRODUCE THEIR
WORKS C/S S.46 AND 53
OF THE COPYRIGHT
AND NEIGHBOURING
RIGHTS ACT CAP 222.

Hearing
Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0122-2024

Criminal
Offence

BWAMBA
LE BAKER

BWAMBA
LE BAKER

Warrant of
Arrest

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0499-2024

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PETER
NTALE

ntale peter , hamis rashid
,kajubi Isaa and kyarisima
,adolf on the 15th day of
november ,2024 at katega
village ,kyambisi subcounty
in the mukono district , pairs
of climber shoes ,climber
belt and other electric
materials without the
consent of the licensee or
owner ( UMEME )

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0189-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ZUBAIRI
MOHAME
D

ZUBAIRE MOHAMED
AND KYAZZE RYNA ON
THE 19TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
LUGALA BEAT MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
BUIKWE DISTRICT
WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIES TO WITH
CHARCOAL BURNING IN
MABIRA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.

Sentencing
Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

5.   09:30 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0019-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

SAMUEL
KAMUGIS
HA

CT 1
KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIAS KAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE  ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
FALSELY APPLIED
AREGISTERED  TRADE
MARK TO WIT V AND  A
AND UGANDA WARAGI
IN RELATION TOGOOD
THAT ARE BEING OR TO
BE DEALT WITH
PROVIDED IN COURSE
OF TRADE KNOWING
THAT THE TRADE
MARK IS REGISTERED.

CT2
KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIAS KAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE  ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTENTINONALY  HAD
V AND A AND UGANDA
WARAGI IN HIS
POSSESION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF TRADE
KNOWING THAT THE
REGISTERED MARK TO
WIT V AND A AND
UGANDA WARAGI ARE
FALSELY APPLIED TO
THEM.

CT3
KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIAS KAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE  ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTETIONALLY HAD IN
HIS POSSESSION DYE
KNOWING THAT THE
DYE IS LIKELY TO BE
USED FOR THE COURSE
OF COMITTING  AN
OFFENCE TO WIT
FALSELY APPLYING
AREGISTERED MARK.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

6.   10:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0033-2023

Criminal
Offence

nabiranda
angella

nabiranda
angella

Hearing -
defence

Chamber
3- Mag
Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG
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Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Main Party
1 Name

Main Party
2 Name Claim

Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

1.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0083-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SSENTON
GO ISMA

SSENTONGO  ISMA ON
THE 10TH DAY OF APRIL
AT NILE STAR BUS
TERMINAL CENTRAL
DIVISION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF TRADE ,
MEMORY CARDS
KNOWING THAT OR IN
RECKLESS DISREDARD
THAT THE REGISTERED
TRADEMARK OF
ALDEEPO BELONGING
TO EASTERN DRAGON
INTERNATIONAL  SMC
LIMITED WAS APPLIED
TO THEM .

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Number
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Main Party
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Court
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2.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0087-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

AYOT
HELLEN

CT1
AYOT HELLEN
,TALIGUMYA NURU,
KITYAMEESI  MOSES
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 08 DAY
OF MAY 2025 AT
KAMPALA SOUTH SUB
DIVISION(
NAJJANAKUMBI0 IN
THE  MAKINDYE
MUNICPALITY IN THE
KAMPALA CAPITAL
CITY AUTHORITY
KAMPALA DISTRICT
REMOVED AND TOOK
AWAY TWENTY TWO
JJERICANS  OF
TRANSFORMER OIL
LITRES FROM10/14MVA
TRANSFOMER S/N
112619, WITH OUT THE
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSET OF THE
LICENCE(UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.
CT2
AYOT HELLEN
,TALIGUMYA,
KITYAMWESI MOSES
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 08TH
DAY OF MAY 2025 AT
KAMPALA  SOUTH SUB
STATION(
NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE
KAMPALA CAPITAL
CITY AUTHORITY IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT STOLE
TWENTY TWO
JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES)
OF TRANSFOMER OIL
FROM
TRANSFOMER10/14
S/N112619 VALUED AT
USD4674.8(17,098,221244)
THE PROPERTY OF
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD.

CT3

AYOT
HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KI
TYAMWEESI MOSES
AND OTHERS SSTILL AT
LARGE, ON THE 08 TH
DAY 2025 , AT
MAKINDYE
MUNICIPALITY
KAMPALA CAPITAL
AUTHORITY IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
CONSPIRED TOGOTHER
TO COMIT AFELONY TO
WIT THEFT OF TWENTY
TWO
JERICAN(1240)LITRES
OF TRANSFOMER OIL

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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Main Party
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Court
Sitting
Type
Name

Room
Name

FROM TRANSFOMER
10/14MVA-S/N112619,
VALUED AT USD 4674.8
(UGX17098221.244) THE
PROPERTY OG UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.
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3.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0086-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

AYOT
HELLEN

CT1

AYOT HELLEN,
TALIGUMMYA NURU,
KITYAMWESI MOSES
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 05TH
DAY  OF MAY2025, AT
KAMPALA SOUTH SUB
STATION
(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN
THE MAKINDYE
MUNICIPALITY
CAPITAL CITY
AUTHORITY KAMPALA
DISTRICT REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY 1010
LITRES OF
TRANSFORMER OIL
FROM TRANSFORMER
10/14 MVA SN 112619,
WITH OUT THE
AUTHORISATION OR
CONSET OF THE
LICENCE( uganda
electricity distribution
company) ltd.
CT2
AYOT HELLEN,
TALINGUMYA NURU,
KITYAMWESI MOSES
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 05TH
DAY OF MAY 2025, AT
KAMPALA SOUTH SUB
STATION(
NAJJANAKUMBI) IN
THEMAKINDYE
MUNICIPALITY IN THE
KAMPALA CAPITAL
CITY AUTHORITY
KAMPALA DISTRICT
STOLE 1010 LITRES OF
TRANSFOMER OIL
FROM TRANSFORMER
10/14MVA-S/N112619
VALUED AT USD3.777.4
UGX 13,815,953.822) THE
PROPERTY OF UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.
CT3
AYOT HELLEN,
TALIGUMYA NURU,
KITYAMWESI MOSES
AND OTHERS STYILL AT
LARGE ON THE
08THDAY OF MAY 2025
AT KAMPALA
MUNICIPALITY IN THE
MAKINDYE
MUNICIPALITY IN THE
KAMPALA CAPITAL
CITY AUTHORITY IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT . CONSPIRED
TOGOTHER TO COMMIT
AFELONY TO WIT
THEFT  OF 1010LITRES
OF TRANSFOMER OIL
TRANSFOMER
10/14MVA-SN 112619,

Judgment

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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VALUED AT USD 3.777.4
UGX 13,815953.822 THE
PROPERTY OF UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTIBUTION COMPANY
LIMITED.

4.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0147-2025

Criminal
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

BRIAN
MUGERW
A

MUGERWA BRIAN AND
NTABAZI DERRICK ON
THE 19TH DAY OF JULY
2025 AT 1350 HOURS AT
LUGOBA CELL IN
KAWEMPE
DIVISION,KAMPALA
DISTRICT WITHOUT
AUTHORIZATION
RECONNECTED
ELECTRIC SUPLY LINE
BEING THE PROPERTY
OF THE UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
[UEDCL] WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER
[UEDCL].

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

5.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0167-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DAVID
BYARUG
ABA

CT1;
BYARUHANGA DAVID
BETWEEN 12TH AND
19TH DAY OF AUGUST
2025,AT NAMANVE
INDUSTRIAL PARK IN
THE WAKISO DISTRICT
CUT, REMOVED AND
TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC
SUPPLY LINE
MATERIALS FROM
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED
[UETCL] SUB-STATION
WIT;ANGLE  BARS
[PALAS] WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER
[UETCL].
 CT2;
BUSINGYE JUNIOR
PAUL BETWEEN 12TH
AND 19TH DAY OF
AUGUST 2025,AT
NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL
PARK IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT STORED OR
OTHERWISE KEPT IN
HIS STORE, ELECTRIC
SUPPLY LINE
MATERIALS WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE OR OWNER
UGANDA ELECTRICITY
TRANSMISSION
COMPANY LIMITED
[[UETCL].

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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6.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0175-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

RASHID
ATUHA

ATUHA RASHID on the
21st august 2025 at 1520
hours at kyamasoke one
village, Busoro parish,
Busoro subcounty in
kabarole district unbolted,
removed and took away
electric supply line materials
from tower No. 171 on
Hoima-Nkenda
Transmission line to wit;
Hatari Danger/ HMA-NKA
220000 volts plate nuts and
bolts without the consent of
the Licensee or owner (
UETCL)

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One

7.   09:00 AM
SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0179-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

PATRICIA
MWESIG
WA

MWESIGWA PATRICIA
AND ANTHER STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 2ND
DAY OF SEPTEMBER
2025 AT KALENGA BAR
NAMIREMBE LANDING
SITE IN THE MASAKA
DISTRICT MADE
GAMING MACHINES TO
WIT FIVE CHINESE COIN
SLOT MACHINES
AVAILABLE FOR USE
BY THE PUBLIC
WITHOUT A LICENCE.

Hearing

Court
Room 2-
Mag
Grade One
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